Securities – Subscription Receipts”.

Each Amalco Agent Warrant will entitle the holder thereof to purchase one Amalco Share and one half of one

Amalco Warrant at a price of $0.90 until the date that is 24 months after the Effective Date. See “Information

Concerning Loma Vista – Description of Securities”.

Amalco Options

The Amalco Options will be issued pursuant to the Amalco Option Plan. See “The Amalgamation – Amalco Option

Plan”.

The material attributes and features of each Amalco Option issued in exchange for Loma Vista Options will be the

same as the material attributes and features associated with the Loma Vista Options. For more information

concerning the Loma Vista Options, see “Information Concerning Loma Vista – Executive Compensation”.

Pro Forma Consolidated Capitalization

The following table sets for the capitalization of Amalco after giving effect to the Amalgamation, and should be read

in together with the pro forma consolidated financial statements of Amalco included as Schedule “F” to this

Circular:

Designation of Security

Amount Authorized or

to be Authorized

Amount Outstanding after

Amalgamation

Amalco Shares Unlimited 35,975,885

Amalco Warrants 4,122,221 3,888,888

Amalco Agent Warrants 462,346 462,346

Amalco Options(1) 3,597,885 39,428(2)

Notes:

(1) Assumes Shareholder approval of the Amalco Option Plan at the Meetings.

(2) See “Information Concerning Amalco – Options to Purchase Securities”.

- 99 -

Fully-Diluted Share Capital

Designation of Security

Outstanding

(#)

Outstanding

(%)

Amalco Shares

 Issued 35,975,885 89.1%

 Reserved for issuance pursuant to Amalco Warrants(1) 4,120,061 10.2%

 Reserved for issuance pursuant to Amalco Agent Warrants(2) 231,173 0.6%

 Reserved for issuance pursuant to Amalco Options 39,428 0.1%

Total number of securities (fully diluted) 40,366,547 100%

Notes:

(1) Including 3,888,888 Amalco Warrants outstanding, and 231,173 Amalco Warrants issuable upon exercise of the

Amalco Agent Warrants.

(2) Does not include Amalco Shares issuable upon exercise of the 231,173 Amalco Warrants underlying the Amalco Agent

Warrants.

Dividends

There will be no restrictions in Amalco’s articles or elsewhere, other than customary general solvency requirements,

which would prevent Amalco from paying dividends. However, neither BitGold nor Loma Vista has declared

dividends to date and it is expected that Amalco will not declare dividends in the near future.

[…]

uninsurable risks. For more information, please refer to the section entitled, “Information Concerning

BITGOLD INC.
Management’s Discussion & Analysis
For the Period from Incorporation, August 14, 2014, to December 31, 2014
Dated February 23, 2015

 P a g e  | 10

BitGold – Risk Factors” in the Joint Management Information Circular of Loma Vista Capital Inc. and
BitGold dated February 23, 2015, which is available on the profile of Loma Vista Capital Inc. on SEDAR
at www.sedar.com. There have been no significant changes to such risk factors since the date thereof.

- F1 -

SCHEDULE “F”

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Please see attached.

BitGold Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

December 31, 2014

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro-forma consolidated financial statements.

BitGold Inc.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
As at December 31, 2014

(Unaudited ‐ Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

Loma Vista
Capital Inc. BitGold Inc.

Note
Ref.

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

$ $ $ $

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 124,855 3,021,948 3(e) 6,516,387 9,663,190

Prepaids and other assets 5,033 15,235 20,268

Short-term investments  - 54,060  - 54,060

Gold inventory  - 44,116  - 44,116

Total current assets 129,888 3,135,359 6,516,387 9,781,634

Investment in CF Global 27,870  -  - 27,870

Property and equipment  - 76,614  - 76,614

Intangibles  - 3,074  - 3,074

157,758 3,215,047 6,516,387 9,889,192

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 19,713 118,138  - 137,851

Convertible debentures  - 620,313 3(c) (620,313)  -

19,713 738,451 (620,313) 137,851

Equity (Deficiency)

Share capital 457,889 2,635,779 3(a) 431,445

3(b) (457,889)

3(c) 799,061

3(d) 5,337,821 9,204,106

Equity portion of convertible debentures  - 178,748 3(c) (178,748)  -

Contributed surplus 84,392  - 3(a) 12,311

3(b) (84,392) 12,311

Warrants 13,167  - 3(d) 1,178,566

3(b) (13,167) 1,178,566

Deficit (417,403) (337,931) 3(a) (305,711)

3(b) 417,403 (643,642)

138,045 2,476,596 7,136,700 9,751,341

157,758 3,215,047 6,516,387  - 9,889,192

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro-forma consolidated financial statements.

BitGold Inc.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Loss and Comprehensive Loss
For the Three Months Ended December 31, 2014

(Unaudited ‐ Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

Loma Vista
Capital Inc. BitGold Inc.

Note
Ref.

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

$ $ $ $

Operating expenses

Advertising and promotion  - 11,172  - 11,172

Depreciation  - 974  - 974

Foreign exchange  - 3,500  - 3,500

General and administrative 7,757 21,524  - 29,281

Payroll expenses  - 13,584  - 13,584

Professional fees 5,730 152,329  - 158,059

Share-based payments 3,629  -  - 3,629

Loss on revaluation of gold inventory  - 1,367 1,367

Total operating expenses (17,116) (204,450)  - (221,566)

Interest income  - 58  - 58

Accretion expense  - (7,061) 3(c) 7,061  -

Listing expense  -  - 3(a) (305,711) (305,711)

Net loss and comprehensive loss for the period (17,116) (211,453) (298,650) (527,219)

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding

- basic and diluted (note 4) 9,158,667 18,996,978 3(a) 555,556

3(b) (9,158,667)

3(c) 3,789,600

3(d) 7,777,777 31,119,911

Basic and diluted loss per share (0.00)   (0.01)   (0.02)

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro-forma consolidated financial statements.

BitGold Inc.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Loss and Comprehensive Loss
For the Year Ended September 30, 2014

(Unaudited ‐ Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

Loma Vista
Capital Inc. BitGold Inc.

Note
Ref.

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

$ $ $ $

Operating expenses

Advertising and promotion  - 36,172  - 36,172

Depreciation  - 974  - 974

Exploration and evaluation costs 1,686  -  - 1,686

Foreign exchange  - 3,500  - 3,500

General and administrative 16,382 21,524  - 37,906

Payroll expenses  - 13,584  - 13,584

Professional fees 52,479 253,807  - 306,286

Share-based payments 25,743  -  - 25,743

Loss on revaluation of gold inventory  - 1,367 1,367

Total operating expenses (96,290) (330,928)  - (427,218)

Interest income  - 58  - 58

Accretion expense  - (7,061) 3(c) 7,061  -

Listing expense  -  - 3(a) (305,711) (305,711)

Net loss and comprehensive loss for the period (96,290) (337,931) (298,650) (732,871)

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding

- basic and diluted (note 4) 9,158,667 18,914,064 3(a) 555,556

3(b) (9,158,667)

3(c) 3,789,600

3(d) 7,777,777 31,036,997

Basic and diluted loss per share (0.01)   (0.02)   (0.02)

BitGold Inc.
Notes to the Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements
December 31, 2014
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)
(Unaudited)

1. Basis of presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position and statements of
loss and comprehensive loss of BitGold Inc. (“BitGold”) have been prepared by management to reflect the